
T O U R N A M E N T  R E S U L T S
Date	 Tournament	 Teams	 Players	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Score	 +/-	 Place
Aug. 29-31	 Carmel Cup (CC)*	 8	 48	 363	 370	 365	 1098	 +18	 8
Sept. 29 - Oct. 1	 Blessings Collegiate Invitational (BCI)	 10	 55	 311	 298	 297	 906	 +42	 5
Oct. 6-7	 Cullan Brown Collegiate (CBC)**	 15	 90	 275	 282	 --	 557	 -11	 1
Oct. 18-20	 Fallen Oak Collegiate Invitational (FO)	 14	 81	 294	 284	 288	 866	 +2	 9
Feb. 2-3	 Battle at Briar’s Creek (BAB)
Feb. 16-18	 Watersound Invitational (WI)	 	
Mar. 13-15	 Schenkel Invitational (SI)
Apr. 3-5	 Mason Rudolph Championship (MRC)	
Apr. 13-14	 Mossy Oak Collegiate (MOC)	
Apr. 22-26	 SEC Championship (SEC)	
	
* Top five scores are counted
** Round three was canceled because of inclement weather

2025-26 MISSISSIPPI STATE MEN’S GOLF STATISTICS

			   Total	 Season	 Low	 Low	 Par or Better	 Low	 Low	 Low	 Top	 Top	 Top	 Best
Player	 Tourn.	 Rds.	 Strokes	 Avg.	 18	 54	 Rounds	 1st	 2nd	 3rd	 5	 10	 20	 Finish
Jackson Cook	 3	 8	 627	 78.38	 74	 229	 0	 75	 74	 79	 0	 0	 0	 T43
Trip Duke	 2	 5	 389	 77.80	 74	 235	 0	 77	 77	 74	 0	 0	 0	 T47
Garrett Endicott	 4	 11	 786	 71.45	 68	 211	 9	 71	 69	 68	 0	 2	 3	 T9
Bryson Hughes	 1	 2	 151	 75.50	 75	 --	 0	 76	 75	 --	 0	 0	 0	 T72
Ben Kelling 	 1	 3	 219	 73.00	 71	 219	 1	 73	 71	 75	 0	 0	 0	 T44
Ugo Malcor	 4	 11	 787	 71.55	 67	 213	 7	 67	 70	 73	 1	 2	 4	 T2
Dain Richie	 4	 11	 831	 75.55	 67	 227	 2	 67	 71	 75	 1	 1	 1	 T4
Jackson Skinner	 4	 11	 817	 74.27	 69	 220	 4	 70 (x2)	 73	 69	 0	 0	 0	 T29
Drew Wilson	 2	 5	 362	 72.40	 70	 221	 4	 71	 70	 71	 0	 0	 1	 T14
INDV. TOTALS	 4	 67	 4969	 74.16	 67 (x2)	 211	 27	 67 (x2)	 69	 68	 2	 5	 9	 T2
TEAM	 4	 11	 3427	 311.55	 275	 866	 4	 275	 282	 288	 2	 4	 4	 1

S E A S O N  I N D I V I D U A L  S T A T I S T I C S

	Tourn. Code.........................................Tournament
CC........................................................Carmel Cup
BCI....................... Blessings Collegiate Invitational
CBC..................................Cullan Brown Collegiate
FO....................................... Fallen Oak Invitational
BAB.......................................Battle at Briars Creek
WI...................................... Watersound Invitational

Tourn. Code.........................................Tournament
SI............................................Schenkel Invitational
MRC.......................Mason Rudolph Championship
MOC.....................................Mossy Oak Collegiate
SEC..........................................SEC Championship

T O U R N A M E N T  L E G E N D
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CARMEL CUP
Aug. 29-31, 2025
Pebble Beach, Calif. -- Spyglass Hill GC
Par 72 | 6,975 Yards 

Finish	 Player	 1st	 2nd	 3rd	 Total	 +/-
T9.	 Garrett Endicott (1)	 72	 71	 68	 211	 -5
T19.	 Ugo Malcor (2)	 71	 72	 73	 216	 E
T29.	 Jackson Skinner (6)	 70	 75	 75	 220	 +4
T40.	 Dain Richie (4)	 74	 78	 75	 227	 +11
T43.	 Jackson Cook (3)	 76	 74	 79	 229	 +13
47.	 Trip Duke (5)	 80	 81	 74	 226	 +16
	 Team	 363	 370	 365	 1098	 +18

BLESSINGS COLLEGIATE INVITATIONAL
Sept. 29-Oct. 1, 2025
Johnson, Ark. -- Blessings Golf Club
Par 72 | 7,737 Yards 

Finish	 Player	 1st	 2nd	 3rd	 Total	 +/-
T9.	 Garrett Endicott (1)	 77	 71	 73	 221	 +5
T9.	 Ugo Malcor (2)	 76	 71	 74	 221	 +5
T36.	 Jackson Skinner (4)	 84	 80	 69	 233	 +17
T44.	 Dain Richie (3)	 76	 79	 81	 236	 +20
52.	 Jackson Cook (5)	 82	 77	 85	 244	 +28
	 Team	 311	 298	 297	 906	 +42

CULLAN BROWN COLLEGIATE
Oct. 6-7, 2025
Lexington, Ky. -- Lexington Golf Club
Par 71 | 7,255 Yards 

Finish	 Player	 1st	 2nd	 3rd	 Total	 +/-
T2.	 Ugo Malcor (2)	 67	 70	 --	 137	 -5
T4.	 Dain Richie (4)	 67	 71	 --	 138	 -4
T14.	 Drew Wilson (5)	 71	 70	 --	 141	 -1
T26.	 Garrett Endicott (1)	 71	 71	 --	 142	 E
T33.	 Jackson Skinner (3)	 70	 73	 --	 143	 +1
T72.	 Bryson Hughes*	 76	 75	 --	 151	 +9
T83.	 Jackson Cook*	 75	 79	 --	 154	 +12
T83.	 Trip Duke*	 77	 77	 --	 154	 +12
	 Team	 275	 282	 --	 557	 -11	

FALLEN OAK COLLEGIATE INVITATIONAL
Oct. 18-20, 2025
Biloxi, Miss. -- Fallen Oak Golf Course
Par 72 | 7,487 Yards 

Finish	 Player	 1st	 2nd	 3rd	 Total	 +/-
T13.	 Garrett Endicott (1)	 72	 69	 71	 212	 -4
T18.	 Ugo Malcor (2)	 69	 70	 74	 213	 -3
T44.	 Ben Kelling*	 73	 71	 75	 219	 +3
T54.	 Jackson Skinner (3)	 75	 74	 72	 221	 +5
T54.	 Drew Wilson (5)	 79	 71	 71	 221	 +5
T78.	 Dain Richie (4)	 78	 76	 76	 230	 +14
	 Team	 294	 284	 288	 866	 +2	

BATTLE AT BRIAR’S CREEK
Feb. 2-3, 2026
John’s Island, S.C. -- The GC At Briar’s Creek 
Par 72 | 7,125 Yards 

Finish	 Player	 1st	 2nd	 3rd	 Total	 +/-

Team				  

WATERSOUND INVITATIONAL
Feb. 16-18, 2026
Panama City, Fla. -- Shark’s Tooth Golf Course
Par 72 | 7,246 Yards 

Finish	 Player	 1st	 2nd	 3rd	 Total	 +/-

	 Team	

SCHENKEL INVITATIONAL
Mar. 13-15, 2026
Statesboro, Ga. -- Forest Heights GC
Par 72 | 7,112 Yards 

Finish	 Player	 1st	 2nd	 3rd	 Total	 +/-

	 Team		

MASON RUDOLPH CHAMPIONSHIP
Apr. 3-5, 2026
Franklin, Tenn. -- Vanderbilt Legends Club
Par 71 | 7,114 Yards 

Finish	 Player	 1st	 2nd	 3rd	 Total	 +/-
	
	 Team	

MOSSY OAK COLLEGIATE
Apr. 13-14, 2026
West Point, Miss. -- Mossy Oak Golf Course
Par 72 | 7,212 Yards 

Finish	 Player	 1st	 2nd	 3rd	 Total	 +/-

	 Team	
		
SEC CHAMPIONSHIP
Apr. 22-26, 2026
St. Simons Island, Ga. -- Sea Island Golf Club
Par 70 | 7,005 Yards 

Finish	 Player	 1st	 2nd	 3rd	 Total	 +/-

	 Team	

T O U R N A M E N T  R E S U L T S

* - Indicates played as individual 
** - Indicates played as an alternative



MISSISSIPPI STATE MEN’S GOLF • 2025-26 STATISTICS

HAILSTATE.COM • @HAILSTATEMG

I N D I V I D U A L  C A R E E R  R E S U L T S

JACKSON COOK - FRESHMAN
2025-26	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
Carmel Cup	 76	-	74	-	79	 --	 229	 +13	 T43
Blessings Collegiate Invitational	 82	-	77	-	85	 --	 244	 +28	 52
Cullan Brown Collegiate	 75	-	79			   --	 154	 +12	 T83

CAREER TOTALS
	 			   Avg.	 Low	 Low	 <=Par	 Rds.	
Year	 Tour.-Rd.	 Strokes	 vs. Par	 vs. Par	 54	 18	 Rds.	 60s	 T5	 T10	 T20	 Avg.
2025-26	 3-8	 627	 +53	 +6.63	 229	 74	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 78.38
Total	 3-8	 627	 +53	 +6.63	 229	 74	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 78.38

Best Finish:	 T43rd	 Carmel Cup (Aug. 29-31, 2025)
Low 18 To Par: 	 +2 (74)	 Carmel Cup (Aug, 29-31, 2025)
Low 54 To Par: 	 +13 (229)	 Carmel Cup (Aug. 29-31, 2025)

TRIP DUKE - SOPHOMORE
2024-25	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
Fallen Oak Collegiate Invitational	 84	-	76	-	75	 --	 235	 +19	 T73
Thomas Sharkey Individual Collegiate	 74	-	74	-	73	 --	 221	 +5	 T24
Mason Rudolph Championship	 77	-	75	-	69	 --	 221	 +8	 T62
Old Waverly Collegiate Championship	 72	-	69	-	77	 --	 218	 E	 T19

2025-26	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
Carmel Cup	 80	-	81	-	74	 --	 235	 +16	 T47
Cullan Brown Collegiate	 77	-	77			   --	 154	 +12	 T83

CAREER TOTALS
	 			   Avg.	 Low	 Low	 <=Par	 Rds.	
Year	 Tour.-Rd.	 Strokes	 vs. Par	 vs. Par	 54	 18	 Rds.	 60s	 T5	 T10	 T20	 Avg.
2024-25	 4-12	 895	 +32	 +2.67	 218	 69	 3	 2	 0	 0	 1	 74.58
2025-26	 2-5	 389	 +28	 +5.60	 235	 74	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 77.80
Total	 6-17	 1,284	 +60	 +3.53	 218	 69	 3	 2	 0	 0	 1	 75.53

Best Finish:`	 T19th	 Old Waverly Collegiate Championship (Apr. 14-15, 2025)
Low 18 To Par: 	 -3 (69)	 Mason Rudolph Championship (Apr. 5, 2025)
		  -3 (69)	 Old Waverly Collegiate Championship (Apr. 14, 2025)
Low 54 To Par: 	 E (218)	 Old Waverly Collegiate Championship (Apr. 14-15, 2025)
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GARRETT ENDICOTT - SENIOR
2022-23	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
Frederica Cup	 71	-	68	-	71	 --	 210	 -6	 T25
SEC Fall Preview 	 70	-	64	-	64	 --	 198	 -12	 T2
Blessings Collegiate Invitational	 74	-	76	-	75	 --	 225	 +9 	 T30
Daniel Island Intercollegiate 	 74	-	72	-	75	 --	 221	 +5	 T8
Watersound Invitational 	 71	-	71	-	69	 --	 211	 -5 	 13
Desert Mountain Invitational	 72	-	71	-	76	 --	 219	 +3	 T12
Schenkel Invitational	 75	-	68	-	75	 --	 218	 +2	 T24
Mossy Oak Collegiate 	 69	-	67	-	70	 --	 206	 -10 	 T6
Mason Rudolph Championship 	 69	-	67	-	73	 --	 209	 -4 	 T9
SEC Championship 	 69	-	71	-	70	 --	 210	 E 	 T19
NCAA Morgan Hill Regional 	 70	-	77	-	70	 --	 217	 +1 	 T11
NCAA Championships 	 70	-	76	-	74	 --	 220	 +10 	 T81

2023-24	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
Visit Knoxville Collegiate	 68	-	69	-	71	 --	 208	 -2	 T12
SEC Match Play	 67	-	69	-	73	 --	 209	 -4	 T20
Blessings Collegiate Invitational	 77	-	71			   --	 148	 +4	 T23
Fallen Oak Collegiate Invitational	 75	-	75	-	74	 --	 224	 +8	 T35
Kapolei Invitational	 72	-	68	-	67	 --	 207	 -9	 T22
Watersound Invitational	 71	-	70	-	74	 --	 215	 -1	 T22
Seminole Intercollegiate	 72	-	74	-	77	 --	 223	 +7	 T27
Schenkel Invitational	 71	-	66	-	72	 --	 209	 -7	 T7
Augusta Haskins Award Invitational	 76		  77	-	71	 --	 223	 +8	 T56
Mossy Oak Collegiate	 71	-	74	-	77	 --	 222	 +6	 T50
SEC Championship	 74	-	70	-	69	 --	 213	 +3	 41
NCAA West Lafayette Regional	 74	-	65	- 	72	 --	 211	 -5	 T4

2024-25	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
Visit Knoxville Collegiate	 67	-	69	-	68	 --	 204	 -6	 T3
Valero Texas Collegiate	 73	-	74	-	74	 --	 221	 +5 	 T58
Blessings Collegiate Invitational	 72	-	74	-	76	 --	 222	 +6 	 T12
Fallen Oak Collegiate Invitational	 73	-	70	-	73	 --	 216	 E 	 T13
Watersound Invitational 	 74	-	69	-	73	 --	 216	 E	 T30
Desert Mountain Collegiate 	 67	-	68	-	72	 --	 207	 -9	 T2
Arizona Thunderbirds Intercollegiate 	 70	-	76	-	76	 --	 222	 +6	 T21
Mason Rudolph Championship 	 69	-	65	-	70	 --	 204	 -9	 T6
Old Waverly Collegiate Championship 	 74	-	71	-	78	 --	 223	 +7	 T33
SEC Championship 	 69	-	68	-	72	 --	 209	 -1	 T30
NCAA Reno Regional 	 73	-	69	-	76	 --	 218	 +2	 T21

2025-26	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
Carmel Cup	 72	-	71	-	68	 --	 211	 -5	 T9
Blessings Collegiate Invitational	 77	-	71	-	73	 --	 221	 +5	 T9
Cullan Brown Collegiate	 71	-	71			   --	 142	 E	 T26
Fallen Oak Collegiate Invitational	 72	-	69	-	71	 --	 212	 -4	 T13

Career Matches	 Opponent	 Team	 Tournament	 Location	 Result
Sept. 27, 2022	 Parker Bell	 Florida	 SEC Fall Preview	 Birmingham, Ala.	 W, 3 up
Apr. 22, 2023	 Josh Hill	 Tennessee	 SEC Championship	 St. Simons Island, Ga.	 L, 5&3
Sept. 27, 2023	 Jay Mendell	 LSU	 SEC Match Play	 Birmingham, Ala.	 W, 5&3

CAREER TOTALS
	 			   Avg.	 Low	 Low	 <=Par	 Rds.	
Year	 Tour.-Rd.	 Strokes	 vs. Par	 vs. Par	 54	 18	 Rds.	 60s	 T5	 T10	 T20	 Avg.
2022-23	 12-36	 2,564	 -7	 -0.19	 198	 64	 22	 10	 1	 4	 8	 71.22
2023-24	 12-35	 2,513	 +8	 +0.23	 207	 65	 19	 8	 1	 2	 4	 71.80
2024-25	 11-33	 2,362	 +1	 +0.03	 204	 65	 17	 11	 2	 3	 5	 71.58
2025-26	 4-11	 786	 -4	 -0.36	 211	 68	 9	 2	 0	 2	 3	 71.45
Total	 39-115	 8,225	 -2	 -0.02	 198	 64	 67	 31	 4	 11	 20	 71.52

Best Finish: 	 T2nd	 SEC Fall Preview (Sept. 25-27, 2022)
		  T2nd	 Desert Mountain Collegiate (Mar. 8-9, 2025)
Low 18 To Par: 	 -6 (64)	 SEC Fall Preview (Sept. 25, 2022)
		  -6 (64)	 SEC Fall Preview (Sept. 25, 2022)		
		  -6 (66)	 Schenkel Invitational (Mar. 16, 2024)
		  -6 (65)	 Mason Rudolph Championship (Apr. 4-5, 2025)

Low 54 To Par: 	 -12 (198)	 SEC Fall Preview (Sept. 25-27, 2022)

BRYSON HUGHES - FRESHMAN
2025-26	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
Cullan Brown Collegiate	 76	-	75			   --	 151	 +9	 T72

CAREER TOTALS
	 			   Avg.	 Low	 Low	 <=Par	 Rds.	
Year	 Tour.-Rd.	 Strokes	 vs. Par	 vs. Par	 54	 18	 Rds.	 60s	 T5	 T10	 T20	 Avg.
2025-26	 1-2 	 151	 +9	 +4.50	 --	 75	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 75.50
Total	 1-2	 151	 +9	 +4.50	 --	 75	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 75.50

Best Finish: 	 T72nd	 Cullan Brown Collegiate (Oct. 6-7, 2025)
Low 18 To Par: 	 +4 (75)	 Cullan Brown Collegiate (Oct. 6-7, 2025)
Low 54 To Par: 	 --
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BEN KELLING - FRESHMAN
2024-25	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
Redshirt year.

2025-26	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
Fallen Oak Collegiate Invitational	 73	-	71	-	75	 --	 219	 +3	 T44

CAREER TOTALS
	 			   Avg.	 Low	 Low	 <=Par	 Rds.	
Year	 Tour.-Rd.	 Strokes	 vs. Par	 vs. Par	 54	 18	 Rds.	 60s	 T5	 T10	 T20	 Avg.
2024-25	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
2025-26	 1-3	 219	 +3	 +1.00	 219	 71	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 73.00
Total	 1-3	 219	 +3	 +1.00	 219	 71	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 73.00

Best Finish: 	 T44th	 Fallen Oak Collegiate Invitational (Oct. 18-20, 2025)	
Low 18 To Par: 	 -1 (71)	 Fallen Oak Collegiate Invitational (Oct. 18-20, 2025)	

Low 54 To Par: 	 +3 (219)	 Fallen Oak Collegiate Invitational (Oct. 18-20, 2025)

UGO MALCOR - SENIOR
2022-23 (VCU)	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
VCU Shootout	 68	-	69	-	70	 --	 207	 -9	 T14
USF/Howard Invitational	 74	-	71	-	74	 --	 219	 +9	 10
Purdue Fall Invitational	 76	-	76	-	72	 --	 224	 +8 	 T29
Little Rock Invitational	 74	-	76	-	75	 --	 225	 +9	 T37
White Sands Bahamas	 67	-	71	-	72	 --	 210	 -6 	 T11
Hal Williams Collegiate	 71	-	68	-	71	 --	 210	 -3	 T15
Cleveland Golf Palmetto Invitational	 70	-	70	-	77	 --	 217	 +7	 T23
Seminole Intercollegiate	 75	-	73	-	77	 --	 225	 +9 	 T22
The Hootie at Bulls Bay	 74	-	72	-	71	 --	 217	 +1 	 T49
Mountaineer Invitational	 74	-	77	-	72	 -	 223	 +7	 T11
A-10 Championship	 71	-	69	-	75	 --	 215	 -1 	 3

2023-24 (VCU)	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
VCU Shootout	 72	-	68	-	72	 --	 212	 -4	 T15
Badger Invitational	 74	-	71	-	71	 --	 216	 E	 T30
Purdue Fall Invitational	 74	-	72	-	69	 --	 215	 +2	 T21
Daniel Island Intercollegiate	 73	-	70	-	75	 --	 218	 +2	 T29
Los Vaqueross Intercollegiate	 79	-	72	-	75	 --	 226	 +10	 T18
Hal Williams Collegiate	 64	-	71	-	71	 --	 206	 -7	 T4
Lake Las Vegas Intercollegiate	 72	-	71	-	72	 --	 215	 -1	 T34
Seminole Intercollegiate	 73	-	70	-	74	 --	 217	 +1	 13
UNCW Seahawk Intercollegiate	 77	-	72	-	75	 --	 224	 +8	 T26
Stitch Intercollegiate	 73	-	77	-	72	 --	 222	 +9	 T18
A-10 Championship	 68	-	72	-	67	 --	 207	 -9	 1
NCAA Chapel Hill Regional	 69	-	69	- 	70	 --	 208	 -2	 T21
	
2024-25	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
Visit Knoxville Collegiate	 75	-	67	-	69	 --	 211	 +1	 T25
Valero Texas Collegiate	 68	-	73	-	77	 --	 218	 +2 	 T44
Blessings Collegiate Invitational	 74	-	74	-	71	 --	 219	 +3 	 7
Fallen Oak Collegiate Invitational	 73	-	75	-	71	 --	 219	 +3	 T27
Watersound Invitational	 73	-	78	-	69	 --	 220	 +4	 T43
Desert Mountain Collegiate	 67	-	77	-	74	 --	 218	 +2	 T24
Arizona Thunderbirds Intercollegiate	 72	-	76	-	73	 --	 221	 +5	 T20
Old Waverly Collegiate Championship	 68	-	71	-	72	 --	 211	 -5	 6
SEC Championship	 70	-	69	-	77	 --	 216	 +6	 T66
NCAA Reno Regional	 70	-	77	-	75	 --	 222	 +6	 T33

2025-26	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
Carmel Cup	 71	-	72	-	73	 --	 216	 E	 T19
Blessings Collegiate Invitational	 76	-	71	-	74	 --	 221	 +5	 T9
Cullan Brown Collegiate	 67	-	70			   --	 137	 -5	 T2
Fallen Oak Collegiate Invitational	 69	-	70	-	74	 --	 213	 -3	 T18

CAREER TOTALS
	 			   Avg.	 Low	 Low	 <=Par	 Rds.	
Year	 Tour.-Rd.	 Strokes	 vs. Par	 vs. Par	 54	 18	 Rds.	 60s	 T5	 T10	 T20	 Avg.
2022-23*	 11-33	 2,392	 +31	 +0.94	 207	 67	 17	 5	 1	 2	 6	 72.49
2023-24*	 12-36	 2,586	 +9	 +0.25	 209	 64	 22	 7	 2	 2	 5	 71.83
2024-25	 10-30	 2,175	 +27	 +0.90	 211	 67	 14	 7	 0	 2	 3	 72.50
2025-26	 4-11	 787	 -3	 -0.27	 213	 67	 7	 2	 1	 2	 4	 71.55
Total	 37-110	 7,940	 +64	 +0.58	 207	 64	 60	 21	 4	 8	 18	 72.18

Best Finish: 	 1st	 A-10 Championship (Apr. 26-28, 2024)
Low 18 To Par: 	 -7 (64)	 Hal Williams Collegiate (Feb. 12, 2024)
Low 54 To Par: 	 -9 (207)	 A-10 Championship (Apr. 26-28, 2024)

*at VCU
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DAIN RICHIE - GRADUATE
2023-24 (Southern Illinois)	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
Iowa Fall Classic	 69	-	76	-	77	 --	 222	 +6	 T26
Kansas State Wildcat Invitational	 70	-	70	-	71	 --	 211	 -5	 7
UAB Invitational	 73	-	75	-	78	 --	 226	 +10	 T66
White Sands Bahama Invitational	 70	-	68	-	68	 --	 206	 -10	 T9
Kapolei Invitational	 66	-	67	-	70	 --	 203	 -13	 7
Bentwater Invitational	 75	-	70	-	73	 --	 218	 +5	 T15
Lake Las Vegas Invitational	 71	-	79	-	74	 --	 224	 +8	 T97
Seminole Intercollegiate	 73	-	71	-	75	 -	 219	 +3	 T14
Any Given Tuesday Intercollegiate	 70	-	69			   --	 139	 -5	 T4
Hoosier Collegiate	 77	-	75	-	80	 --	 232	 +19	 T50
Hawkeye Invitational	 71	-- 70	--	67	 --	 208	 -5	 T6
MVC Championship	 70	-	72	-	74	 --	 216	 E	 T10
NCAA West Lafayette Regional	 72	-	69	-	72	 --	 213	 -3	 T10

2024-25	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
Visit Knoxville Collegiate	 75	-	69	-	71	 --	 215	 +5	 T40
Valero Texas Collegiate	 71	-	72	-	75	 --	 218	 +2 	 T44
Blessings Collegiate Invitational	 72	-	76	-	79	 --	 227	 +11 	 T26
Fallen Oak Collegiate Invitational	 73	-	73	-	71	 --	 217	 +1	 T17
Watersound Invitational	 71	-	72	-	70	 --	 213	 -3	 T14
Desert Mountain Collegiate	 70	-	72	-	72	 --	 214	 -2	 T8
Arizona Thunderbirds Intercollegiate	 70	-	69	-	79	 --	 218	 +2	 T14
Mason Rudolph Championship	 69	-	70	-	75	 --	 214	 +1	 T29
Old Waverly Collegiate Championship	 69	-	69	-	75	 --	 213	 -3	 9
SEC Championship	 70	-	71	-	69	 --	 210	 E	 T32
NCAA Reno Regional	 73	-	66	-	77	 --	 216	 E	 T15

2025-26	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
Carmel Cup	 74	-	78	-	75	 --	 227	 +11	 T40
Blessings Collegiate Invitational	 76	-	79	-	81	 --	 236	 +20	 T44
Cullan Brown Collegiate	 67	-	71			   --	 138	 -4	 T4
Fallen Oak Collegiate Invitational	 78	-	76	-	76	 --	 230	 +14	 T78

CAREER TOTALS
	 			   Avg.	 Low	 Low	 <=Par	 Rds.	
Year	 Tour.-Rd.	 Strokes	 vs. Par	 vs. Par	 54	 18	 Rds.	 60s	 T5	 T10	 T20	 Avg.
2023-24*	 13-38	 2,737	 +10	 +0.26	 203	 66	 23	 7	 1	 7	 9	 72.03
2024-25	 11-33	 2,375	 +14	 +0.42	 210	 66	 20	 7	 0	 2	 6	 71.97
2025-26	 4-11	 831	 +41	 +3.73	 227	 67	 2	 1	 1	 1	 1	 75.55
Total	 28-82	 5,943	 +65	 +0.79	 203	 66	 45	 15	 2	 10	 16	 72.48

Best Finish:	 T4th	 Any Given Tuesday Intercollegiate (Apr. 1-3, 2024)
		  T4th	 Cullan Brown Collegiate (Oct, 6-7, 2025)
Low 18 To Par: 	 -6 (66)	 Kapolei Invitational (Oct. 31, 2023)
Low 54 To Par: 	 -13 (203)	 Kapolei Invitational (Oct. 31-Nov. 2, 2023)

*at Southern Illinois

JACKSON SKINNER - FRESHMAN
2025-26	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
Carmel Cup	 70	-	75	-	75	 --	 220	 +4	 T29
Blessings Collegiate Invitational	 84	-	80	-	69	 --	 233	 +17	 T36
Cullan Brown Collegiate	 70	-	73			   --	 143	 +1	 T33
Fallen Oak Collegiate Invitational	 75	-	74	-	72	 --	 221	 +5	 T54

CAREER TOTALS
	 			   Avg.	 Low	 Low	 <=Par	 Rds.	
Year	 Tour.-Rd.	 Strokes	 vs. Par	 vs. Par	 54	 18	 Rds.	 60s	 T5	 T10	 T20	 Avg.
2025-26	 4-11	 817	 +27	 +2.45	 220	 69	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 74.27
Total	 4-11	 817	 +27	 +2.45	 220	 69	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 74.27

Best Finish:	 T29th	 Carmel Cup (Aug. 29-31, 2025)		
Low 18 To Par:	 -3 (69)	 Blessings Collegiate Invitational (Sep. 29-Oct. 1, 2025)		
Low 54 To Par:	 +4 (220)	 Carmel Cup (Aug. 29-31, 2025)
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DREW WILSON - JUNIOR
2022-23	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
Redshirt Year

2023-24	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
Thomas Sharkey Individual Collegiate	 74	-	65	-	70	 --	 209	 -7	 T3
Watersound Invitational	 73	-	75	-	74	 --	 222	 +6	 T52
Seminole Intercollegiate	 70	-	70	-	75	 --	 215	 -1	 T8
Schenkel Invitational	 71	-	71	-	75	 --	 217	 +1	 T45
Augusta Haskins Award Invitational	 74	-	77	-	75	 --	 226	 +10	 T56
Mossy Oak Collegiate	 71	-	78	-	71	 --	 220	 +4	 T39

2024-25	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
Valero Texas Collegiate	 72	-	72	-	73	 --	 217	 +1 	 T35
Blessings Collegiate Invitational	 70	-	73	-	75	 --	 218	 +2 	 6
Fallen Oak Collegiate Invitational	 72	-	74	-	74	 --	 220	 +4	 T31
Watersound Invitational	 74	-	76	-	70	 --	 220	 +4	 T43
Desert Mountain Collegiate	 71	-	84	-	68	 --	 223	 +7	 T37
Arizona Thunderbirds Intercollegiate	 74	-	72	-	77	 --	 223	 +7	 T25
Mason Rudolph Championship	 72	-	74	-	73	 --	 219	 +6	 T55
Old Waverly Collegiate Championship	 82	-	76	-	78	 --	 236	 +20	 T69

2025-26	 R1		 R2		 R3		  Total	 Rel. to Par	 Finish
Cullan Brown Collegiate	 71	-	70			   --	 141	 -1	 T14
Fallen Oak Collegiate Invitational	 79	-	71	-	71	 --	 221	 +5	 T54

CAREER TOTALS
	 			   Avg.	 Low	 Low	 <=Par	 Rds.	
Year	 Tour.-Rd.	 Strokes	 vs. Par	 vs. Par	 54	 18	 Rds.	 60s	 T5	 T10	 T20	 Avg.
2022-23	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --	 --
2023-24	 6-18	 1,309	 +13	 +0.72	 209	 65	 7	 1	 1	 2	 2	 72.72
2024-25	 8-24	 1,776	 +51	 +2.13	 217	 68	 8	 1	 0	 1	 1	 74.00
2025-26	 2-5	 362	 +4	 +0.80	 221	 70	 4	 0	 0	 0	 1	 72.40
Total	 16-47	 3,447	 +68	 +1.45	 209	 65	 19	 2	 1	 3	 4	 73.34

Best Finish:	 T3rd	 Thomas Sharkey Individual Collegiate (Feb. 2-3, 2024)		
Low 18 To Par:	 -7 (65)	 Thomas Sharkey Individual Collegiate (Feb. 3, 2024)		
Low 54 To Par:	 -7 (209)	 Thomas Sharkey Individual Collegiate (Feb. 2-3, 2024)


